	4					7	Dovigod		
Tariff No.	4					7	Revised F	Page No. 2	
		Number: Torre				C			
Registered	Trade Name:	Sui	nshine [Disposal & F	Recycling				
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages co	ntained in this t	ariff are			utive orde	er. The pag	es in the	
	tariff and/or	any supplemen	ts to the	e tariff listed	on this pag	e have is	sue dates t	nat are	
		, or are before,	the issu	ue date of th	nis page. "C)" in the r	evision colu	mn	
	indicates an	original page.							
	Page	Current		Page	Current	Г	Page	Current	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title	0							
	1	0		13	0		25	2	
	2	7		13A	0		26	0	
	3	0		14	0	╞╴╴┣	27	1	
	<u>4</u> 5	0		15 16	1 5	┝──┣	28 29	0	
	6	0		10	2	-	30	3	
	7	0		18	0	l F	31	6	
	8	0		19	1		32	5	
	9	0		20	5		33	5	
	10	0		21	6		34	2	
	11	0		22	0	L	35	2	
	12	0		23	5		36	0	
				24	5	-	Appor	dix A	
						F	Apper		
						F			
						-			
						-			
						L			
		II				l			
			<u>S</u>		s in Effect				
auad bur	John Lloyd								
ssued by:	John Lloyd								
ssue date:	March 10, 2	022			Effectiv	e Date: N	May 1, 2022		
			(Fo	r Official Us					
				-	• /				
Oocket No.	TG			Date:			By:		

Tariff No. <u>4</u>		1	Revised Page No. <u>15</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name:	Torre Refuse & Recycling, Sunshine Disposal & Rec		
	<u>Item 51 Re</u>	start Fees	
Companies assessing state the amount of the	restart fees must describe e fees in this item.	when the fees apply, an	d must
A re-start fee of \$22.0 and subsequently is re) will be assessed if a custo -started.	omer's service is stoppe	d due to non-payment
	<u>Item 52 Red</u>	elivery Fees	
A re-delivery fee of <u>\$20.50 (A)</u> will or cart customers who request re- steam cleaned and sanitzed (C) F	delivery for services previo		
A pickup and re-delivery charge o Drop Box be washed, steam clear services previously cancelled (C)			
Please see Item 210			
If a toter is lost, destroyed or stole the company when service is stop			oter is not returned to
Issued by: John Lloyd			
Issue date: March 10, 2022		Effective Date:	May 1, 2022
	(For Official)	• /	
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:

Tariff No. <u>4</u>		5 Revised Page No. 16
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse Registered Trade Name: Sunshine	e & Recycling, LLC G-260 e Disposal & Recycling	
<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	ver-sized or Over-weight Cans	or Units
The company reserves the right to reject picku or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable ins		
If the receptacle exceeds the size a or the top is unable to be closed, b the following additional charges wil	ut the company transports the	
\$ 6.10 (A	A) per Unit.	
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight to	ters, carts, containers, or drop	o boxes see item 207.
<u> </u>	em 60 Overtime Periods	
Companies will assess additional charges whe periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays,		
New Year's Day Memorial Day Independence Day	Labor Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day	
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment the terminal until the time it returns to the term		e the company's vehicle leaves
No additional charge will be assessed to custo company's convenience.	omers for overtime or holiday v	work performed solely for the
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$117.13 (A) \$468.52 (A)	
logued by Joint		
Issued by: John Lloyd		
Issue date: Mar 9, 2022		e Date: May 1, 2022
	(For Official Use Only)	

	
Tariff No. <u>4</u>	2 Revised Page No. 17
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Ro Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Dispo	
	<u> 70 Return Trips</u>
When a company is required to make a return trip, t to pick up material that was unavailable for collectio following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:	
Type of receptacle	Rate for Return Trip
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$16.67 (A)
Drop Box	\$16.67 (A)
Container	\$16.67 (A)
Toter	\$16.67 (A)
When a company is required to make a return trip to	o retrieve a container from a customer who has stopped
service either voluntarily or due to non-payment, the	e following charges will apply:
Toter	\$11.00 (A)
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	a truck are considered special pickups and are charged
Issue date: March 10, 2022	Effective Date: May 1, 2022
	Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG Da	te: By:

Tariff No. 4

1 Revised Page No. 19

Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate			
	Residential	Commercial		
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup		
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans				
that must be carried out over 5 feet, but	\$0.50	\$0.50		
not over 25 feet.				
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of	\$0.40	\$0.40		
25 feet, add				

NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	R	Rate				
	Residential	Commercial				
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup				
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,						
	\$2.08 (A)	\$2.08 (A)				
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet,						
but less than 1/10 mile	\$2.77 (A)	\$2.77 (A)				
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile	\$4.22 (A)	\$4.22 (A)				

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued by: John Lloyd			
Issue date: March 10, 2022		Effective Date: May 1, 2022	
	(For Official Use Or	nly)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	_

Tariff No.	4						5	Revised F	Page	e No.	20
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling											
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)											
Rates in this	item apply						<u></u>	<u>pag</u>	<u>-</u>		
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, 											
condomir	niums, and		build	•		sidential units,				nomes,	
Rates below	apply in th	e following	serv	ice area: Ar		ncorporated S e for curbside	•	ounty in Ap	pen	dix A	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	Organic	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling	Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate
Mini-Can	WG	\$20.18	(A)								
35 Gal**	MG	\$15.83	(A)								
35 Gal**	WG	\$25.15	(A)								
64 Gal**	WG	\$34.10	(A)								
96 Gal**	WG	\$43.20	(A)								
**Company F	rovided										
Eroqueney of Se	nuico Codoo		Corb		Vory Other W	/eek Garbage; M	C_Monthly C	arbaga: W/P	Mag		
Frequency of Se		-		-	-	onthly Recycling;	-	-		KIY RECYCIIIIY	
				er week neev	ling, witterio	intering,		ed by compa	ury.		
Note 1:	No credit		n for	partially fille		d even if fewe Io credit will b					rip.
	receptacio		Jiec	uon.							
Note 2:		ge for an oc Iar pickup is			esidential b	bag, can, unit,	toter, mini-	-can, or mi	cro-	mini-can	
Note 3:	Note 3: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at <u>\$ 14.26 (A)</u> per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.										
Note 4:	Rollout ch	narges in ite	em 2	05 may app	ly.						
Note 5:	For conta may be u		e iten	ns 240 or 25	55 may be	used. For dr	op box ser	vice items	260	or 275	
Issued by:	John Lloy	rd									
Issue date:	March 10	, 2022					Effec	tive Date:	Ma	<u>y 1, 20</u> 22	
				(1	or Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. T	G			Da	ate:		E	Зу:			_

Tariff No.	4	_								6	Revised	Page No.	21
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260													
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling													
			100 F	Resid					Rates (contir	nued on nex	t page)		
Rates in this	Rates in this item apply:												
	al property.	This	include	s sin	gle family d	lwelli	ings, du	ıpl	exes, apartm	ents, mobil	e homes	,	
						-		-	pant of each			or	
condomin	and yardwa	aste apar	service tment bu	mus uildin	t be provide	ed for	r single	-fa	solid waste c mily dwelling ial units, whe	s, duplexes	s, mobile	homes,	
Rates below			-		sidents as d	lefine	ed in Sr	ool	kane County	Code Char	oter 8 58		
		-	-		s of Spoka				•	oodo onap			
Number of	Frequency	G	arbage		Co-Mingled	0	rganic		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of	5	Service		Recycling	Re	cycling		Units or Type	of	Service	Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service		Rate		Rate		Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
_													
35 Gal**	MG	\$	15.83	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
35 Gal**	EOWG	\$	18.33	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
35 Gal** 64 Gal**	WG WG	\$	25.15	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
96 Gal**	WG	\$ \$	34.10 43.20	(A) (A)	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$ \$	12.00 12.00						
96 Gal**	EOWR	Ψ	43.20	(~)	\$6.00	Ψ	12.00						
	20111				φ0.00								
**Company P	rovided												
Frequency of Se	rvice Codes: V		-	-					arbage; MG=Mc / Recycling; List				
Note 1:	Descriptior	ו/rul	es relate	ed to	recycling p	rogra	am are	sh	own on page	22.			
Note 2:	Descriptior	n∕rul	es relate	ed to	organic wa	ste p	orogram	n a	re shown on	page 22.			
Note 3:	In addition	to ti	ne recyc	ling ı	rates showr	n abc	ove, a re	ecj	cling charge	e of 0.54 (R)) applies.		
Note 4:		edit	will be g	jiven	for partially	•			en if fewer un lo credit will l	•	•	•	
Note 5:	Rollout cha	arge	s in iterr	n 205	may apply								
Note 6:	The charge on a regula					iden	tial bag	, c	an, unit, tote	r, mini-can,	or micro	-mini-can	
Note 7:	For contair may be use		service i	tems	240 or 255	may	/ be use	ed	. For drop b	ox service i	items 260) or 275	
						Red	cycling	S	ervice rates	on this pag	ge expire	e on: Janua	iry 1, 2023
Issued By: Jo	ohn Lloyd												
Issue date:	March 10,	202	2		/5-		6:-:			Effecti	ve Date:	May 1, 202	2
					(Fo	or Ofi	ficial Us	se	Uniy)				
Docket No. T	G				Date	e:				Ву:			-

Tariff No. 4 5 Revised Page No. 23
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling
Item 105 Multi-family Service Monthly Rates
Multi-Family recycling provisions shown on this page apply only in the following service area:
Eligible residents as defined in Spokane County Code resolution 11-0642
Following is a description of the recycling program. Program provided in accordance with Resolution No. 11-0642 of Spokane County
Customers will receive a 95 gallon container. Materials will be co-mingled.
The following materials will be accepted:
Cardboard , Aluminum Cans, Steel/Tin Cans, #1 and #2 Plastic Jugs and Beverage Containers, Shampoo Bottles, Plastic Jars and Tubs, Plastic Trays and Cups, Plastic Nursery Pots and Pill Bottles over 4 ounces; Mixed Paper (including Office Paper, Junk Mail, Cereal Boxes, Paper Cartons and Paper Bags).
Cardboard must be cut or broken down so it fits in the container
Service will be every-other week. Service is voluntary. Customer will be charged for the number of containers provided.
Containers that are deemed by the driver to be contaminated may not be collected or may be hauled as extra garbage.
Re-delivery fees and lost toter fees in item 52 apply.
Multi-Family Service Rates (Monthly charge for Weekly Service)
<u>\$5.00</u> Per 95 Gallon Recycle Container
In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling charge of 0.54 (R) per unit applies.
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: January 1, 2023
Issued By: John Lloyd
Issue date: March 10, 2022 Effective Date: May 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG By:

Tariff No. <u>4</u>	_			5	Revised F	Page No. 24			
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name				0					
		<u>Item 120</u>	Drums						
	Type of Servi	ce	Rate P	er Drum Per	Pickup	1			
Type of ServiceRate Per Drum, Per PickupRegular Route Service\$									
Special Pickup \$									
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Rece	otacles and I	Litter Toters					
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup]			
	Size or Type:		\$						
	Size or Type:		\$			J			
		(]				1			
	Company-owned Rece	eptacle:		Receptacle, F	er Pickup	4			
	Size or Type: Size or Type:		\$ \$			4			
			Ψ			1			
	<u>Item 15</u>	0 Loose	and Bulky M	<u>laterial</u>					
On a sial Trings Time rate	a in Itam 100 annly								
Special Trips: Time rate	es in item 160 apply.								
Regular Route: The foll	owing rates apply:								
	owing rates apply.								
			nal cubic			Carry Charge			
	1 to 4 cubic yards	-	ards	Minimum	-	Per each 5 ft. over			
	Rate per yard	Rate	per yard	Per Pi	ckup	8 feet			
Bulky Materials	\$23.07 (A)	\$23.	07 (A)	\$23.0	7 (A)	\$8.43 (A)			
Loose material		· · ·	. /		. /	, <i>,</i> ,			
(customer load)									
Loose material									
(company load)	\$28.86 (A)	\$28.	.86 (A)	\$28.8	6 (A)	\$11.81 (A)			
Issued by: John Lloyd	1								
Issue date: March 10,		/Fax 0111		ective Date: N	May 1, 2022	2			
		(For Utticia	al Use Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:			Ву:				

Tariff No. 4

2 Revised Page No. 25

Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

Item 160 -- Time Rates

When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:

(a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal;

(b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or

(c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.

How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.

Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.

Rates per hour:

	Rate Per Hour						
		Each Extra	Minimum				
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge				
Single rear drive axle:							
Non-packer truck	\$117.13 (A)	\$62.00 (A)	\$117.13 (A)				
Packer truck	\$117.13 (A)	\$62.00 (A)	\$117.13 (A)				
Drop-box truck	\$117.13 (A)	\$62.00 (A)	\$117.13 (A)				
Tandem rear drive axle:							
Non-packer truck	\$117.13 (A)	\$62.00 (A)	\$117.13 (A)				
Packer truck	\$117.13 (A)	\$62.00 (A)	\$117.13 (A)				
Drop-box truck	\$117.13 (A)	\$62.00 (A)	\$117.13 (A)				
Issued by: John Lloyd							
Issue date: March 10, 2022		ective Date: May 1, 202	22				
	(For Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:					

Tariff No. <u>4</u>	1 Revised Page No. 27									
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
Item 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Auto	Item 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automated Carts, and Toters									
Charges for containers The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 25 feet, in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:										
<u>\$ 3.80 (A) per container, cart or toter, per pickup</u>										
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus $\$$ 0.55 (A)) per increment of 5 feet.									
Issued by: John Lloyd										
Issue date: March 10, 2022 Effe (For Official Use Only)	ctive Date: May 1, 2022									
	Ву:									

Tariff No. 4 6 Revised Page No. 31								31		
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
rtogiotoroc										
	<u> </u>	tem 240 Co		<u>ice Dumpec</u> ial (Company						
				er container,		amer)				
Service Area: Appendix A										
Size or Type of Container										
Permanen		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$12.47 (A)	\$12.47 (A)	15.30 (A)	16.65 (A)	19.69 (A)	24.97 (A)	30.74 (A)		
First Pick	up litional Pickup	\$23.93 (A) \$23.93 (A)	\$33.14 (A) \$33.14 (A)	\$41.02 (A) \$41.02 (A)	\$55.92 (A) \$55.92 (A)	\$70.18 (A) \$70.18 (A)	\$91.90(A) \$91.90(A)	\$109.88 (A) \$109.88 (A)		
Special P	•	\$23.93 (A) \$59.76 (A)	\$68.00 (A)	\$77.93 (A)	\$93.14 (A)			\$109.88 (A) \$151.38 (A)		
Temporar	· · ·	\$00.10 (F)	\$00.00 (11)	¢11.00 (1)	φσστη (<i>γ</i> τγ	¢110101 (/ ()	Q100100 (71)	φτοτιού (<i>r</i> τ)		
Initial Deli		\$85.59 (A)	***	\$85.59 (A)	\$85.59 (A)	\$85.59 (A)	\$85.59 (A)	\$85.59 (A)		
Pickup Ra		42.10 (A)	***	\$68.17 (A)	\$85.59 (A)	\$94.71 (A)		\$133.54 (A)		
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$1.47 (A)	***	\$1.61 (A)	\$2.22 (A)	\$2.56 (A)	\$2.89 (A)	\$3.58 (A)		
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 3: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 19.14 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$20.05 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. 										
Issued by: John Lloyd										
Issue date: March 10, 2022 Effective Date: May 1, 2022										
(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No	Docket No. TG Date: By:									

Tariff No. 4		5	Revised Page No. 32							
	Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260									
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
ltem 2	15 Container Service	Dumped in Company's	Vehicle							
		owned cans or company								
		ercial Can Service								
	Rates stated per o	container, per pickup								
Service Area: Appendix	A									
		Size or Type of Cor	Itainer							
Permanent Service	32 gal. Toter		¢ ¢ ¢							
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups	\$\$6.17 (A) \$\$	\$10.29 (A) \$13.36 (A) \$	\$\$\$ \$\$\$							
Temporary Service	φ	φ	φ φ							
Pickup Rate	\$ \$6.17 (A)	\$10.29 (A) \$13.36 (A)	\$\$\$							
	v		* *							
		less than scheduled, eve								
5	•	ent service or unless putro								
	•	ed, even if fewer containe	rs are serviced on a							
particular trip. No cre	dit will be given for parti	ally-filled containers.								
Accessorial charges assessed (li	ds, unlocking, unlatchin	g, etc.)								
Issued by: John Lloyd										
Issue date: March 10, 2022		Effective Date:	May 1, 2022							
	(For Offici	al Use Only)	• · · ·							
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ Ву:							

Tariff No	4				5	Revised	Page No.	33			
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260											
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling											
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
	item			<u> Dumped in</u> Customer-own		enicie					
		•	•	container, per	,						
Service Area: Appendix A											
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	Service			4 Yard							
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$225.23 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Special Pi	•	\$	\$	\$254.76 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Temporary		¢	<u>م</u>	(¢225.22.(A)	I¢.	<u>ا</u> ه	<u>ل</u> ه	¢			
Pickup Ra	lie	\$	\$	\$225.23 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$			
(F	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.										
	charges assessed (lid A gate or osbstruction			·	d for openina. (unlockina. d	or closina a	ates.			
	or moving obstructions	•	· · /					,			
Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$20.05 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.											
Issued by:	John Lloyd										
Issue date: May 10, 2022 Effective Date: May 1, 2022											
(For Official Use Only)											
Docket No.	TG		Date:		В	y:					

Tariff No.	4		_	2	Revise	ed Page No. <u>34</u>				
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Area: Appendix A										
D	t Comico	40.)(and		ize or Type of (40) (and				
Permaner		10 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard				
	Rent (if applicable)	\$71.34 (A)	\$83.13 (A)	\$106.73 (A)	\$111.22 (A)	\$128.7 (A)				
First Pic Each Ad	ditional Pickup	\$125.00 (A) \$125.00 (A)								
Temporar	v Service									
Initial De		\$83.35 (A)								
Pickup F	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$152.00 (A)								
	r Calendar Day	\$3.90 (A)	\$4.49 (A)	\$5.56 (A)	\$6.18 (A)	\$6.46 (A)				
Note 3:	 mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. e 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 									
Accessoria	al charges assessed (lic	ds, tarping, unloc	king, unlatching	g, etc.):						
Note 4: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 19.14 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste										
Note 5:	A fee of \$36.00 (A) pe	r month will be a	dded to rent wh	nen lids are req	uired on contai	ners over 15 yard	s.			
Note 6: A fee of \$19.05 will be assessed when customer requires company to position lids open after returning empty container to customer site.										
Issued by:	John Lloyd									
Issue date	: March 10, 2022				ffective Date: N	/lay 1, 2022				
		(F	or Official Use							
Docket No). TG	D	ate:		By:					

Tariff No.	4			2	Revised I	Page No.	35			
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Area: Appendix A										
	Size or Type of Container									
Permanen		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard			
	heduled Pickup	\$177.00 (A)	\$177.00 (A)	\$177.00 (A)	\$177.00 (A)	\$177.00 (A)	\$177.00 (A)			
Special F		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Temporar		*		φ						
Pickup R	late	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
 Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$5.61 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 4: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 19.14 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 5: A fee of \$ 31.50 (A) will be assessed when containers with attached compactors requires disconnecting, reconnecting or turning around. 										
Issued by: John Lloyd										
Issue date	: March 10, 2022				Effective Date:	May 1, 2022				
			(For Official U	se Only)						
Docket No. TG By:										